REPORT
ON THE
RATE SETTING AUDIT

KLAMATH HOME ICF/DD-N
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA
PROVIDER NUMBER: LTC80373F

FISCAL PERIOD ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2009

Audits Section - Sacramento
Financial Audits Branch
Audits and Investigations
Department of Health Care
Services

Section Chief: Steven Gary
Audit Supervisor: Kelly Ostrom
Auditor: Kristin Bone



DHC S State of California—Health and Human Services Agency

g; Department of Health Care Services

DAVID MAXWELL-JOLLY ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER
Director Governor

December 30, 2010

Antonio Ranit, Administrator
9500 Littoral Street
Roseville, CA 95747

PROVIDER: KLAMATH HOME ICF/DD-N
PROVIDER NO. LTC80373F
FISCAL PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009

We have examined the facility's financial records/Medi-Cal Cost Report for the
above-referenced fiscal period. Our examination was made under the authority of
Section 14170 of the Welfare and Institutions Code and, accordingly, included such
tests of the accounting records and such other auditing procedures as we considered
necessary in the circumstances.

In our opinion, the data presented in the accompanying audit report schedules
represent a proper determination of the allowable costs, patient days and use of share
of cost for the above fiscal period in accordance with Medi-Cal reimbursement
principles. The results of our examination are as follows:

COST AND COST PER DAY COST COST PER DAY
Reported Cost/Cost Per Day $ 274,005 $ 128.76
Net Audit Adjustment 69,985 28.76
Audited Cost/Cost Per Day $ 343,990 $ 157.43

This audit report includes the:

1. Audit Report Schedules 1 and 2

2. Audit Adjustments Schedule

Future Medi-Cal long-term care prospective rates may be affected by this examination.

The extent to which the rates change will be determined by the Department's Rate
Development Branch.

Audits & Investigations/Audits-Sacramento, MS 2106, P.O. Box 997413, Sacramento, CA 95899-7413
(916) 650-6994 / (916) 650-6990 fax
Internet Address: www.dhcs.ca.gov



Antonio Ranit
Page 2

Notwithstanding this audit report, overpayments to the provider are subject to recovery
pursuant to Section 51458.1, Article 6 of Division 3, Title 22, California Code of
Regulations.

If you disagree with the decision of the Department, you may appeal by writing to:

Chief

Office of Administrative Appeals and Hearings
1029 J Street, Suite 200

Sacramento, CA 95814-2825

(916) 322-5603

The written notice of disagreement must be received by the Department within 60
calendar days from the day you receive this letter. A copy of this notice should be sent
to:

United States Postal Service (USPS) Courier (UPS, FedEXx, etc.)
Assistant Chief Counsel Assistant Chief Counsel
Department of Health Care Services Department of Health Care Services
Office of Legal Services Office of Legal Services

MS 0010 MS 0010

PO Box 997413 1501 Capitol Avenue, Suite 71.5001
Sacramento, CA 95899-7413 Sacramento, CA 95814-5005

(916) 440-7700

The procedures that govern an appeal are contained in Welfare and Institutions Code,
Section 14171, and California Code of Regulations, Title 22, Section 51016, et seq.

If you have questions regarding this report, you may call the Audits Section -
Sacramento at (916) 650-6994.

Original Signed By
Steven Gary, Chief
Audits Section - Sacramento

Financial Audits Branch

Certified



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DDH/DDN SCHEDULE 1

SUMMARY OF AUDITED FACILITY CENSUS

AND AUDITED CLIENT COST PER DAY

Provider:
KLAMATH HOME ICF/DD-N

Provider Number:

LTC80373F

SUMMARY OF AUDITED FACILITY CENSUS
AND AUDITED CLIENT COST PER DAY

1.

Medi-Cal Client Days (Adj 7)

Other Client Days (Adj )

Total Client Days

Total Client Care Expenses (From Sch. 2)

AVERAGE CLIENT COST PER DAY (Line 4/ Line 3)

SHARE OF COST

1. Share of Cost Audit Adjustment (Adj )
OVERPAYMENTS

1. Duplicate Payments (Adj )

2. Credit Balances (Adj )

3. Total Overpayments

Fiscal Period:

JANUARY 1, 2009 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2009

& &+

Provider NPI:
1205002904

AS AS

REPORTED AUDITED

2,128 2,185
0
2,128 2,185
274,005 $ 343,990
128.76 $ 157.43
NA $ 0
$ 0
$ 0
0s$ 0




STATE OF CALIFORNIA DDH/DDN SCHEDULE 2
SUMMARY OF AUDITED FACILITY EXPENSES

Fiscal Period:
JANUARY 1, 2009 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2009

Provider:
KLAMATH HOME ICF/DD-N

Provider Number: NPI:
LTC80373F 1205002904
Line ADJ AS AUDIT AS
No. DESCRIPTION NO. REPORTED ADJUSTMENT AUDITED
EXPENSES: CLIENT SERVICES
Basic Facility Cost - Property Expenses
045 |Depreciation and Amortization 1 7,872 |$ 7,872
050 |Leases and Rentals 1 33,000 (33,000) 0
055 |Real Property Taxes 1 3,111 3,111
060 |Personal Property Taxes 0
065 |Mortgage Interest 0
070 |Property Insurance 1 1,117 1,117
075 [TOTAL PROPERTY EXPENSES (Lines 045 through 070) 33,000 (20,900)($ 12,100
Basic Facility Cost - General Home Expenses
080 |Home Operations and Maintenance 6,484 $ 6,484
085 [Utilities 2,3 9,618 (994) 8,624
090 |Client Transportation 0
095 [Dietary 15,076 15,076
100 [Personal Care and Laundry 45 28,900 (20,555) 8,345
105 [TOTAL GENERAL HOME EXPENSES (Lines 080 through 100) 60,078 (21,549)($ 38,529
110 |TOTAL BASIC FACILITY COST (Lines 075 plus 105) 93,078 (42,449)($ 50,629
EXPENSES: DIRECT CARE STAFF COSTS

115 [QMRP Salaries $ 0
120 [QMRP Fringe Benefits 0
125 [Lead Salaries 0
130 |Lead Fringe Benefits 0
135 [Aides Salaries 115,525 115,525
140 [Aides Fringe Benefits 21,686 21,686
145 |Other Salaries 0
150 |Other Fringe Benefits 0
155 |TOTAL DIRECT CARE STAFF COSTS (Lines 115 through 150) 137,211 0% 137,211

Page 1 of 2




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUMMARY OF AUDITED FACILITY EXPENSES

Provider:
KLAMATH HOME ICF/DD-N

DDH/DDN SCHEDULE 2

Fiscal Period:

JANUARY 1, 2009 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2009

Provider Number: NPI:
LTC80373F 1205002904
Line ADJ AS AUDIT AS
No. DESCRIPTION NO. REPORTED ADJUSTMENT AUDITED
EXPENSES: CONSULTANT COSTS
160 |Dietician Consultant 464 464
165 |Speech Pathology Consultant 0
170 [Physical Therapy Consultant 326 326
175 |Occupational Therapy Consultant 0
180 [Pharmacist Consultant 750 750
185 |Nurse Consultant 0
190 [Psychologist Consultant 0
195 [Physician Consultant 830 830
200 [Recreational Consultant 1,173 1,173
205 [Social Service Consultant 0
210 [Other Consultant 443 443
215 |TOTAL CONSULTANT COST (Lines 160 through 210) 3,986 0 3,986
EXPENSES: ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS
220 |Administrative Salaries 12,250 12,250
225 |Administrative Fringe Benefits 0
226 |Quality Assurance Fees 18,977 18,977
230 [Other Administrative and General 6 8,503 112,434 120,937
235 |[TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE COST (Lines 220 through 230) 39,730 112,434 152,164
TOTAL COSTS RELATED TO CLIENT CARE
(Lines 110, 155, 215 and 235) 274,005 69,985 343,990
(To Sch. 1) (To Sch. 1)
NON-CLIENT CARE EXPENSES

240 |Non-Program Services 0
245 |TOTAL FACILITY EXPENSES

(Lines 110, 155, 215, 235 and 240) 274,005 69,985 343,990

Page 2 of 2




T oabed

Sve's$

¥29'8$

LTT'T
TIT'E
2L8'L
0%

(g85'0z$)

(659°2T)

(968'2$)

006'82$

(¥66%)
69

(€90'1$)

819'6$

LTT'T 0
11T 0
zL8'L 0
(0oo0‘ce$) 000'€E$

0€C pue 00ce
‘2'20T¢ suondas ‘T-GT "and SIND / ¥Z'ETY Pue 0Z'ETy Y40 2
"parejas aed juaired 10U SI eyl sWoH

yrewre[| 0] pareao|fe Apoalip sem Jey) asuadxa [eauny areulw|@ o S

0€C pue 00ce

‘2'20T¢ suondas ‘T-GT "and SIND / ¥Z'ETY Pue 0Z'ETY Y40 2
"parejas aJed jusired pue ajqeuoseal ‘Aressaosu are s1sod asay Buinoid
UOITeIUSWINDO0P JUBIINSUI 0] aNp sasuadxa aed feuosiad areuiwjg o

Aipune pue ared [euosiad  00°00T 4 14 00T 14 14

¥0EZ PUe 00EZ SUoRIBS ‘T-GT "'dnd SIND
VZ' €TV pue OC'€TY °40 Zv
'SpJodal sJapinold ynm
910U02a1 0] asuadxa auoydaje) Joy Junowre payiodal isnipe o €

¥0EZ PUe 00EZ SUoRIBS ‘T-GT "'dnd SIND

YZ' €TV pue OC'€TY °440 Zv

'spJooal s Japinoid yim

9]19U023. 0} asuadxa sanIiN J0} JUNowe palodal 1snipe o

samln  00's8 4 14 a8 14 4

0T'¥0T UORISS ‘T-GT "and SIND / YET'ETY Y4 2¥
‘diysiaumo
JO 1S02 [enjoe BpN|oUI 0} JBPIO Ul 3suadxe ases| paliodal areulwld 0|
aoueinsu| Auadold 0002
saxe | Auadoid [eayd 00°SS
uolezijowy pue uoneidaidad 00°Sh
s[eluay pue sasea 00°0S

0L
qS
14
0S

N N NN
< T <
< T <

S1S0O d3140d3d OL SININLSNCAv

paisnipy
sy

(osealoaq) pauoday
asealou| sy

siuawisnlpy upny Jo uoneue|dxg aur yos 10D aur nqiux3 ‘ON
1o abed ‘lpv
9/0€ SHA
1oday upny 1oday 150D

sadualaley Loday

L
sjuawisnlpy

4€.€0820171
lagwnp Japinoid

6002 ‘T€ 439NIO3A HONOYHL 6002 ‘T AYVNNVC N-Add/d42l SWoH yrewey
poliad [easi4 awreN Japiroid

S892IAJ9S 8Je) YijesaH Jo uswiiedaqg

eluIojIed Jo alels




z obed

¥0EZ PUe 2'0GTZ SUOnRIBS ‘T-GT 'dnd SIND / LT'ETY Y40 2
'6002 ‘TE Joquwiada papua poliad [easty Joj Loday

UpNY 9211} SWOH SWOH Jouey adojsiuy Yyim aaibe o) pue
Jouss Ui Japinold Ag paliodal Jou S1S0D 9911J0 SWOY SpN|oul 0

1€6'02T$ YeEY'ZTTS €05'8$ [elaua) pue sAlelIsulwpy BYIO  00°0€C 4 14 (01574 v 9
S1S0D d31d0d3d Ol SININLSNrav

pajsnipy (esea109q) pauoday Suawisnipy 1pny 10 uoneue|dxg aur s oD aur nqux3 'ON

sy asealou| sy 1o abed ‘lpv
9/0€ SHA
1oday upny 1oday 150D
S90UaJRJoY 1oday

L 4€.€0820.171 6002 ‘T€ 439NIO3A HONOYHL 6002 ‘T AYVNNVC N-Ad/d42l awoH yrewey
sjuawisnlpy lagwnp Japinolid poliad [easid awreN Japinoid

S892IAJ9S 8Je) YijesaH Jo uswiiedaqg

eluIojIed Jo alels




¢ oabed

G8T'C JAS] STANA

¥0EZ PUe 00EZ SUoiIBS ‘T-GT "'and SIND

YC' €TV pue OC'€TY °440 Zv

*skep poy pag apnjoul

0} pue spJodai siapinoid Yum a)19uodal 0} shep usired 1snipe o1

skeqjusited €101 00'T T € 4 L
SAVA LN3ILVd d31d0d3dd OL SININLSNCAv
pajsnipy (esea109q) pauoday Suawisnipy 1pny 10 uoneue|dxg aur s oD aur nqux3 'ON
sy asealou| sy 1o abed ‘lpv
9/0€ SHA
1oday upny 1oday 150D
S90UaJRJoY 1oday
L 4€.€0820.171 6002 ‘T€ 439NIO3A HONOYHL 6002 ‘T AYVNNVC N-Ad/d42l awoH yrewey
sjuawisnlpy Jagwnp Japiaold poliad [easid

aweN Japinoid

S892IAJ9S 8Je) YijesaH Jo uswiiedaqg

eluIojIed Jo alels




